563A Balestier Road Singapore 329879 | Tel: (65) 6738 2691 | WhatsApp: (65) 9653 7718 | Fax: (65) 6738 6937 Email: poitip@teochew.sg | Website: www.teochew.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/TPIHK

会员照片 Photo

会员申请表格

Membership Application Form

会员编号 Mem No	
收据号码 Rcpt No	

Online

会员类别 Membership Type									
■ 永远普通会员 Life Ordinary Member			普通	普通会员 Ordinary Member			// // // // // // // // // // // // //	全会员 Asso	ociate Member
申请人资料 Applicant's Particulars									
中 文 姓名 Chines	-					身份证号 NRIC No.	;码 (Last 4 digits)	SXX	(XX
Name 英 文						出生日其	月		
English						Date of Bi	rth		
祖籍 Ancestral Hometo	wn								
割安 Teo Ann	澄海	Theng Hai		潮阳 Teo	Yeo	揭阳	Kit Yeo	<u></u>	等宁 Pho Leng
■ 惠来 Hui Lai							Don't know	,	
新加坡公民 Singapore Citizen						出生地			
国籍						Place of Bir			
Nationality 新加坡永久居民 Singapore P. R.					宗教信仰 Religion	1			
LI TI -		左 弘。				婚姻状况			
性 别 Sex		年 龄 Ag	ge			Marital Sta	tus		
机构 / 公司名称 Name of Company						职 衔 Designatio	n		
联系地址						Justi a .	10.1		
Mailing Address	¥ 0.00 = 1	ルウカソ	1	£ la		邮区 Posta			
联系方式 办公电·Contacts	店 Office Tel	e Tel 住家电话 Home Tel 手机 Mobile			电邮 E-Mail				
请选择联系您的方式:*请在相关选项的格子上打勾。My Preferred Modes of Communication. Please tick.									
WhatsApp	电邮 Email	起"则的"有了.	二初內。 简讯 SN		Teu Modes	or communi	Cation. Pied	ase tick.	
		- 诺以至诸由			八品合馆名	· 維 遵守的	f 有 音 程 与	, 1 0 ml	
本人证实所填具的个人资料属实,并谨以至诚申请加入新加坡潮州八邑会馆会籍,遵守所有章程与规则。 I hereby confirm that the information provided is correct and undertake in the event of being accepted as a member, to abide by									
the Rules and Regulation 本人同意新加坡潮州八			送会馆动	态及活动	信息给我。				
I allow TPIHK to use the above information to communicate with me, as it deems fit.									
───────────────申请者签名 SIGNAT	URE OF APPLICA	NT				 日期 DAT	F		_
介绍者 Introduced By									
姓名 NAME	I II					签名/日其	月 SIGNAT	URE / DATE	
供本会用 For Officia	_	見金Cash / 支	亜号瓜 Ch	eque No				** *	
Received by Secretariat Off 秘书处签收		Mount 志银:					— Signatu	ıre 签名: _	
批准者 Approved by:	•						GST R	egistration no.	. M90369470G



会员入会申请程序

1. 入会资格

本会馆会员分为三类:有投票及选举权的永远普通会员和普通会员与无投票及选举权的准会员。

- 一、永远普通会员及普通会员:
 - (甲) 凡祖籍潮州八邑的新加坡公民或新加坡永久居民,年满二十一岁,不分性别、职业与宗教,不是破产者并精神状况良好,愿意缴纳会捐者,均可申请为本会馆普通会员。本会馆不接受团体会员。
 - (乙) 除了新币一百元入会基金, 永远普通会员必须一次过缴交新币一千两百元会捐或由董事会决定的会捐数额。永远普通会员享有投票与选举权。
 - (丙) 除了新币一百元入会基金, 普通会员必须常年缴交新币一百二十元会捐或由董事会决定的年捐数额。普通会员享有投票与选举权。
 - (丁) 现有会员无须缴交年捐,自动转为有投票与选举权的普通会员。
- 二、准会员:
 - (甲) 祖籍潮州八邑的新加坡公民或新加坡永久居民,年龄介于十八至二十岁之间,不分性别、职业或宗教,且精神状况良好者;
 - (乙) 祖籍潮州八邑的新加坡公民或新加坡永久居民, 年满二十一岁, 不分性别、职业或宗教, 且精神状况良好, 但不选择缴交常年会捐者;
 - (丙) 于此章程下加入但拖欠两年会捐之普通会员。
 - (丁)年满二十一岁以上的准会员需支付新币一百元的入会基金,未满二十一岁的准会员支付新币二十元,或由董事会决定的任何其他金额。 准会员不需缴交常年会捐,也无投票及选举权。

2. 入会手续

申请入会者须办理下列手续及经过下列程序,方得成为本会馆会员。

- 一、填具入会志愿书。
- 二、须有本会馆会员一人介绍。
- 三、经揭示通告处一星期无人反对。
- 四、在志愿书揭示于通告处期间缴纳由董事会决议的入会基金及年捐。
- 五、此外, 普通会员必须缴纳一百二十元, 或由董事会议决之年捐。

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION PROCESS

1. Eligibility

There shall be three types of membership: Life Ordinary Members and Ordinary Members who have voting and election rights and Associate Members who have no voting and election rights.

1.1 Life Ordinary Membership and Ordinary Membership:

- a) Any Singapore citizen or Singapore permanent resident who belongs to any of the eight Teochew Districts, and has attained the age of 21 years, irrespective of occupation, gender and religion, is not an undischarged bankrupt and is mentally sound, and willing to pay the membership subscription fee, shall be eligible to apply for Life Ordinary membership or Ordinary membership. For the avoidance of doubt, no clan or bodies corporate shall be eligible for membership.
- b) A life Ordinary Member shall pay a lump sum subscription fee of \$1,200 and an entrance fee of \$100 or any other amount that the Board may decide and election rights.
- c) An Ordinary Member shall pay an annual subscription fee of \$120 and an entrance fee of \$100 or any other amount that the Board may and shall have voting and election rights.
- d) All existing members shall be deemed to be Ordinary Members and they are exempted from paying the annual subscription fee. However, they still enjoy all privileges and retain their voting and election rights.

1.2 Associate Membership:

- a) Any Singapore citizen or Singapore permanent resident who belongs to any of the eight Teochew Districts, and between eighteen (18) and twenty (20) years of age, irrespective of occupation, gender or religion, and is mentally sound;
- b) Any Singapore citizen or Singapore permanent resident who belongs to any of the eight Teochew Districts, and has attained the age of 21 years, irrespective of occupation, gender and religion, is not an undischarged bankrupt and is mentally sound and does not contribute to the annual subscription fee.
- c) Any newly recruited Ordinary Member who has two consecutive years of arrears in annual membership subscription fee payment;
- d) An Associate Member who is above the age of twenty-one (21) shall pay an entrance fee of \$100, while those below the age of twenty-one pay a reduced fee of \$20 or any other amount as determined by the Board. They need not pay annual membership subscription fee and shall have no voting and election rights.

2. Admission Procedure

An applicant to the Huay Kuan to be a member will be admitted provided:-

- a) He fills and signs an application form;
- b) He is proposed by any member of the Huay Kuan;
- c) The application form is posted on the Notice Board of the Huay Kuan for one week during which period no objection has been made by any member against his admission; and
- d) He pays the entrance fee within two weeks of the posting of the application form.
- e) In addition, all newly recruited Ordinary Members shall have to pay an annual membership fee of \$120 or such other amount as decided by the Board.

付费方式 Modes of Membership Fee Payment:

1. 支票付款 Cheque Payment:

支票抬头请注明支付"Teochew Poit Ip Huay Kuan", 邮寄或手交至新加坡潮州八邑会馆, 地址: 563A Balestier Road, Singapore 329879.

Please write cheque payable to "Teochew Poit Ip Huay Kuan", mail or hand deliver it to 563A Balestier Road, Singapore 329879.

2. 银行转账 Interbank Transfer:

Standard Chartered Bank

Account Number: 01-0-514720-6

Account Name: Teochew Poit Ip Huay Kuan

3. PayNow 付款:

请扫描右手边二维码付款

Please scan the QR Code

